TI_PS4-ATEX_A3_EN_Rev00
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Application Engineering Europe 1/1
PS4 ATEX
Pressure controls
General information
PS4 ATEX Pressure Controls with fixed settings for various
applications

NOTE: Product types for safety class A1 and A2L, please
 refer to separate documents.
Type code
PS4 - ⌂ ⌂ - ATEX
Product Name
Function
W Pressure limiters, automatic Type of contact
type approval acc. EN 12263, 1 silver contact, closed at normal operation
(EN 12263 & EN 378: PSL/ PSH) 5 gold-plated contact, closed at normal operation
Selection Table - Low Pressure Controls
(Automatic Reset; Open on Falling Pressure)
Type Part No. Setting
Cable
length*
PMAX /
PS
EN
12263
Type of
contact
Pressure
Connection
Single-
pack
Multi-
pack
Cut-out Cut-in
PS4-W1-ATEX 808308 808306 0.2 bar 1.4 bar 3.0 m
25 bar
PSL silver 6 mm
PS4-W5-ATEX 808333 808333M 0.2 bar 1.4 bar 3.0 m PSL gold-plated 6 mm
PS4-W5-ATEX 808314 808314M 0.35 bar 1.8 bar 1.5 m PSL gold-plated 1/4"
PS4-W5-ATEX 808327 808327M 0.35 bar 1.8 bar 1.5 m PSL gold-plated 6 mm
PS4-W1-ATEX 808303 808301 0.6 bar 1.8 bar 3.0 m PSL silver 6 mm
PS4-W5-ATEX 808311 808312 0.6 bar 1.8 bar 1.5 m PSL gold-plated 1/4"
NOTE: *) molded cable
Application Engineering Europe 2/3
Selection Table – High Pressure Controls
(Automatic Reset; Open on Rising Pressure)
Type Part No. Setting
Cable
length*
PMAX /
PS
EN
12263
Type of
contact
Pressure
Connection
Single-
pack
Multi-
pack
Cut-out Cut-in
PS4-W1-ATEX 808304 808305 24 bar 18 bar 5.0 m
41 bar
PSH silver 6 mm
PS4-W5-ATEX 808315 808315M 24 bar 16 bar 1.5 m PSH gold-plated 1/4"
PS4-W1-ATEX 808302 808300 26 bar 20 bar 3.0 m PSH silver 6 mm
PS4-W5-ATEX 808309 808310 26 bar 20 bar 1.5 m PSH gold-plated 1/4"
PS4-W5-ATEX 808316 808316M 32 bar 24 bar 1.5 m
55
PSH gold-plated 1/4"
PS4-W5-ATEX 808329 808329M 32 bar 24 bar 1.5 m PSH gold-plated 6 mm
PS4-W5-ATEX 808317 808317M 49 bar 38 bar 1.5 m
69
PSH gold-plated 1/4"
PS4-W5-ATEX 808318 808318M 51.5 bar 40 bar 1.5 m PSH gold-plated 1/4"
NOTE: *) molded cable
Technical Data
Fluid group /